

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
ESTABLISHMENT –IV BRANCH, OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI

No.: DE.4 (8)/(23)/E-IV/Lab. Asstt.(Promotion) /2020/ 1892-1898 Dated : 14/12/21

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this office order No .DE.4(8)/(23)/E-IV/Lab Asstt(Promotion)/2020/1551-1560 dated 26/10/2021. The following corrigendum is being issued.

Sl. No.	Name and ID of Laboratory Assistant	CONTENT
01	ROHIT JAIN-20211681	At Sl. No-118 Date of Birth of the official may be read as 19/03/1977 instead of 10/03/1977.
02	KESHRI PRASAD-20211770	At Sl. No-55 name of official may be read as “Keshri Prasad” instead of “Kesri Prasad.”
03	SUBHASH CHAND SHARMA-20211772	At Sl. No-139 Department Name of official in Colmon 06 may be read as “Delhi Technological University” (Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) instead of “TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION”.
04	NIDHI -20211790	At Sl. No-82 Date of Birth of the official may be read as “05/01/1981” instead of “02/01/1981” and Department name in Colmon 06 may be read as “Directorate of Civil Defense” instead of “Out of Department”.
05	NAVEEN KUMAR-20211752	At Sl. No-79, the Department Name in Colmon 06 may be read “Rao Tula Ram Memorial Hospital.” Instead of “Health Services.”

The other contents of the office order will remain the same.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.



(A K Bhardwaj)

Section Officer (E-IV)

No.: DE.4 (8)/(23)/E-IV/Lab. Asstt.(Promotion) /2020/1892-1898 Date: 14/12/21

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. The All concerned HODs of Departments, Govt. of NCT of Delh.
2. P.S. to Director Education, Old Sectt., Delhi.
3. PA to Joint Director of Education (Admn.), Old Sectt., Delhi.
4. All concerned HoS, Directorate of Education.
5. Official Concerned.
6. Incharge MIS cell, to rectify the change in MIS and to upload this circular on the website of the department in Public Circular.


(A K Bhardwaj)

Section Officer (E-IV)